

î

T.P.(C) No. 194 OF 2005
ITEM No.15

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.194/2005 (For prel. Hearing)

SANGEETA KANT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NISHIKANT
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether Respondent-husband is willing to pay all expenses for travel and stay of the Petitioner-wife.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master