

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 194 OF 2005

SANGEETA KANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NISHIKANT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25453 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

In TP

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

IN TP & for Petitioner

Ms. Mayuri Vats, Adv.

in SLP

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

In SLP

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Hansa Bharuka, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the sides appear and submit that both the parties

are agreeable for an amicable settlement. Having regard to this submission we post this

matter to 7.4.2006. Husband and wife shall appear before this Court on 7.4.2006 for

amicable settlement.

In the meantime the contempt proceedings are stayed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
D SINGH)

COURT MASTER
TER

(ANAN

COURT MAS